

City of Kent				1		2		3		4		5		6			
Project Name: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements - East and West River Bend Secondary Levees				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Rd. E. Tacoma, WA 98446		Atkinson Construction, LLC 707 S. Grady Way Renton, WA 98057		Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038		Northwest Construction, Inc. 1408 140th Pl. NE, Suite 101 Bellevue, WA 98007	
Bid Opening: July 12, 2011, 1:00 PM				TOTAL		\$796,821.10		\$815,013.72		\$852,334.86		\$857,705.84		\$906,930.47		\$980,260.43	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I - LEVEE																	
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	28,777.47	\$28,777.47	78,000.00	\$78,000.00	868.00	\$868.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12,307.01	\$12,307.01	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	30,500.00	\$30,500.00	29,500.00	\$29,500.00		
1007	Evergreen Rootwad with 5'-6' High Trunk (Haul and Stockpile)	7	EA	250.00	\$1,750.00	160.55	\$1,123.85	100.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	50.00	\$350.00	250.00	\$1,750.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	125	SY	6.50	\$812.50	4.57	\$571.25	5.00	\$625.00	8.00	\$1,000.00	10.00	\$1,250.00	5.00	\$625.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	100	LF	4.00	\$400.00	3.10	\$310.00	5.00	\$500.00	6.00	\$600.00	4.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$200.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	10.00	\$500.00	12.18	\$609.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	26.00	\$1,300.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	35.00	\$1,750.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	2,000	CY	4.00	\$8,000.00	6.99	\$13,980.00	10.00	\$20,000.00	15.00	\$30,000.00	12.50	\$25,000.00	28.00	\$56,000.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	40,000	TON	9.30	\$372,000.00	8.57	\$342,800.00	11.00	\$440,000.00	2.50	\$100,000.00	8.50	\$340,000.00	8.00	\$320,000.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	2,000	TON	18.00	\$36,000.00	16.37	\$32,740.00	25.00	\$50,000.00	19.00	\$38,000.00	18.00	\$36,000.00	21.00	\$42,000.00		
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	75	TON	200.00	\$15,000.00	131.79	\$9,884.25	150.00	\$11,250.00	170.00	\$12,750.00	165.00	\$12,375.00	150.00	\$11,250.00		
1255	Remove Fence	1,300	LF	2.50	\$3,250.00	3.32	\$4,316.00	2.00	\$2,600.00	4.00	\$5,200.00	3.00	\$3,900.00	2.00	\$2,600.00		
1270	Temporary Fencing	500	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	2.45	\$1,225.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	3.00	\$1,500.00		
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	450	LF	25.00	\$11,250.00	15.75	\$7,087.50	30.00	\$13,500.00	43.50	\$19,575.00	25.00	\$11,250.00	30.00	\$13,500.00		
1290	Removable Bollard	16	EA	1,250.00	\$20,000.00	885.53	\$14,168.48	750.00	\$12,000.00	2,000.00	\$32,000.00	50.00	\$800.00	600.00	\$9,600.00		
1320	Project Sign	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00	108.58	\$434.32	250.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$800.00		
1325	Remove Existing Tree (4" to 24" DBH)	14	EA	200.00	\$2,800.00	88.80	\$1,243.20	150.00	\$2,100.00	500.00	\$7,000.00	1,500.00	\$21,000.00	500.00	\$7,000.00		
1326	Remove Existing Tree (25" to 48" DBH)	12	EA	300.00	\$3,600.00	404.62	\$4,855.44	300.00	\$3,600.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	1,500.00	\$18,000.00	1,000.00	\$12,000.00		
1327	Remove Existing Tree (49" to 60" DBH)	1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	4,058.00	\$4,058.00	400.00	\$400.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1330	Watering	200	HR	100.00	\$20,000.00	107.91	\$21,582.00	68.00	\$13,600.00	95.00	\$19,000.00	140.00	\$28,000.00	110.00	\$22,000.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1360	Inspection Trench	1,800	LF	5.60	\$10,080.00	5.55	\$9,990.00	10.00	\$18,000.00	60.00	\$108,000.00	5.00	\$9,000.00	18.00	\$32,400.00		
1370	Reinstallation of Existing Bulk Bags	500	EA	5.00	\$2,500.00	43.26	\$21,630.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	32.00	\$16,000.00	55.00	\$27,500.00	60.00	\$30,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE I				\$609,542.50		\$543,692.77		\$709,875.00		\$490,793.00		\$667,825.00		\$698,475.00			
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL																	
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,200	HR	0.01	\$12.00	52.44	\$62,928.00	0.01	\$12.00	48.00	\$57,600.00	0.01	\$12.00	40.00	\$48,000.00		
5010	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	5.00	\$2,500.00	1.27	\$635.00	10.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$10,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00		
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	0.01	\$3.00	20.75	\$6,225.00	0.01	\$3.00	1.00	\$300.00	45.00	\$13,500.00	42.00	\$12,600.00		
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	380.46	\$380.46	800.00	\$800.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	500.00	\$500.00		
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	10.00	\$1,000.00	101.46	\$10,146.00	1.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	120.00	\$12,000.00		
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	10.00	\$1,000.00	43.12	\$4,312.00	1.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	60.00	\$6,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE V				\$24,515.00		\$84,626.46		\$6,015.00		\$158,600.00		\$58,712.00		\$89,100.00			
SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL																	
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	2	AC	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2,264.03	\$4,528.06	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	4,900.00	\$9,800.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	2,000	LF	3.50	\$7,000.00	4.52	\$9,040.00	4.00	\$8,000.00	5.00	\$10,000.00	4.25	\$8,500.00	4.00	\$8,000.00		
7006	Straw Wattle	100	LF	3.25	\$325.00	1.97	\$197.00	4.00	\$400.00	4.00	\$400.00	3.50	\$350.00	3.00	\$300.00		
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	100.00	\$200.00	49.24	\$98.48	45.00	\$90.00	100.00	\$200.00	80.00	\$160.00	70.00	\$140.00		
7020	Straw Mulch - Hand Applied	9,000	SY	0.60	\$5,400.00	0.29	\$2,610.00	0.40	\$3,600.00	0.50	\$4,500.00	0.30	\$2,700.00	2.00	\$18,000.00		
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	2,000	SY	2.00	\$4,000.00	1.27	\$2,540.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	2.25	\$4,500.00	2.00	\$4,000.00		
7030	ESC Lead	800	HR	0.01	\$8.00	31.09	\$24,872.00	0.01	\$8.00	1.00	\$800.00	0.25	\$200.00	1.00	\$800.00		
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
7070	Temporary Construction Entrance	500	TON	20.00	\$10,000.00	27.91	\$13,955.00	18.00	\$9,000.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$51,933.00		\$77,840.54		\$47,498.00		\$58,900.00		\$61,210.00		\$65,640.00			
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION																	
8005	Topsoil Type A	1,500	CY	27.80	\$41,700.00	25.43	\$38,145.00	10.00	\$15,000.00	50.00	\$75,000.00	27.00	\$40,500.00	28.00	\$42,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$41,700.00		\$38,145.00		\$15,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$40,500.00		\$42,000.00			

City of Kent		1		2		3		4		5		6			
Project Name: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements - East and West River Bend Secondary Levees		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Rd. E. Tacoma, WA 98446		Atkinson Construction, LLC 707 S. Grady Way Renton, WA 98057		Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038		Northwest Construction, Inc. 1408 140th Pl. NE, Suite 101 Bellevue, WA 98007	
Bid Opening: July 12, 2011, 1:00 PM		TOTAL		\$796,821.10		\$815,013.72		\$852,334.86		\$857,705.84		\$906,930.47		\$980,260.43	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUMMARY															
	Total Schedule I (Levee)				\$609,542.50		\$543,692.77		\$709,875.00		\$490,793.00		\$667,825.00		\$698,475.00
	Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)				\$24,515.00		\$84,626.46		\$6,015.00		\$158,600.00		\$58,712.00		\$89,100.00
	Total Schedule VII (Temporary Erosion & Sedimentation Control)				\$51,933.00		\$77,840.54		\$47,498.00		\$58,900.00		\$61,210.00		\$65,640.00
	Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$41,700.00		\$38,145.00		\$15,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$40,500.00		\$42,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL				\$727,690.50		\$744,304.77		\$778,388.00		\$783,293.00		\$828,247.00		\$895,215.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$69,130.60		\$70,708.95		\$73,946.86		\$74,412.84		\$78,683.47		\$85,045.43
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$796,821.10		\$815,013.72		\$852,334.86		\$857,705.84		\$906,930.47		\$980,260.43

City of Kent				7		8		9		Engineer's Estimate			
Project Name: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements - East and West River Bend Secondary Levees Bid Opening: July 12, 2011, 1:00 PM				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Angayuk Const. Enterprises 5210 12th St. E., Suite B Fife, WA 98424		Gary Merlino Construction Co. 9125 10th Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98108		KLB Construction PO Box 158 Mukilteo, WA 98275		Mark Madfai	
TOTAL				\$995,666.60		\$1,053,663.75		\$1,232,148.75		\$1,587,503.63			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I - LEVEE													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	23,231.00	\$23,231.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	4,708.00	\$4,708.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
1007	Evergreen Rootwad with 5'-6' High Trunk (Haul and Stockpile)	7	EA	588.48	\$4,119.36	500.00	\$3,500.00	300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	125	SY	11.77	\$1,471.25	10.00	\$1,250.00	6.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$875.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	100	LF	5.88	\$588.00	4.00	\$400.00	5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	18.54	\$927.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	2,000	CY	18.54	\$37,080.00	33.00	\$66,000.00	20.00	\$40,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	40,000	TON	11.85	\$474,000.00	9.75	\$390,000.00	13.00	\$520,000.00	\$20.00	\$800,000.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	2,000	TON	18.83	\$37,660.00	23.00	\$46,000.00	20.00	\$40,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00		
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	75	TON	195.20	\$14,640.00	160.00	\$12,000.00	150.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00		
1255	Remove Fence	1,300	LF	1.47	\$1,911.00	6.00	\$7,800.00	5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00		
1270	Temporary Fencing	500	LF	1.72	\$860.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00		
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	450	LF	31.90	\$14,355.00	33.00	\$14,850.00	20.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00		
1290	Removable Bollard	16	EA	1,059.27	\$16,948.32	1,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00		
1320	Project Sign	4	EA	574.13	\$2,296.52	700.00	\$2,800.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
1325	Remove Existing Tree (4" to 24" DBH)	14	EA	353.09	\$4,943.26	500.00	\$7,000.00	750.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00		
1326	Remove Existing Tree (25" to 48" DBH)	12	EA	706.18	\$8,474.16	850.00	\$10,200.00	1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00		
1327	Remove Existing Tree (49" to 60" DBH)	1	EA	4,708.00	\$4,708.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
1330	Watering	200	HR	106.00	\$21,200.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	90.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1360	Inspection Trench	1,800	LF	7.94	\$14,292.00	17.00	\$30,600.00	25.00	\$45,000.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00		
1370	Reinstallation of Existing Bulk Bags	500	EA	23.54	\$11,770.00	50.00	\$25,000.00	40.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$710,182.87		\$760,500.00		\$880,400.00		\$1,161,025.00		
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL													
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,200	HR	44.72	\$53,664.00	45.00	\$54,000.00	44.00	\$52,800.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00		
5010	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	4.71	\$2,355.00	10.00	\$5,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00		
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	44.72	\$13,416.00	45.00	\$13,500.00	55.00	\$16,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00		
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,765.00	\$1,765.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	58.85	\$5,885.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00		
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	88.54	\$8,854.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE V					\$85,939.00		\$85,100.00		\$92,800.00		\$95,000.00		
SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL													
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	2	AC	2,067.00	\$4,134.00	4,800.00	\$9,600.00	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	2,000	LF	4.12	\$8,240.00	6.50	\$13,000.00	5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00		
7006	Straw Wattle	100	LF	5.88	\$588.00	3.50	\$350.00	5.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	58.85	\$117.70	100.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		
7020	Straw Mulch - Hand Applied	9,000	SY	1.18	\$10,620.00	0.30	\$2,700.00	0.75	\$6,750.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00		
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	2,000	SY	1.18	\$2,360.00	5.00	\$10,000.00	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00		
7030	ESC Lead	800	HR	28.71	\$22,968.00	1.00	\$800.00	65.00	\$52,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00		
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
7070	Temporary Construction Entrance	500	TON	17.65	\$8,825.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	24.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII					\$77,852.70		\$71,650.00		\$110,050.00		\$111,250.00		
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
8005	Topsoil Type A	1,500	CY	23.54	\$35,310.00	30.00	\$45,000.00	28.00	\$42,000.00	\$55.00	\$82,500.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII					\$35,310.00		\$45,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$82,500.00		

City of Kent		7		8		9		Engineer's Estimate			
Project Name: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements - East and West River Bend Secondary Levees		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Angayuk Const. Enterprises 5210 12th St. E., Suite B Fife, WA 98424		Gary Merlino Construction Co. 9125 10th Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98108		KLB Construction PO Box 158 Mukilteo, WA 98275		Mark Madfai	
Bid Opening: July 12, 2011, 1:00 PM		TOTAL		\$995,666.60		\$1,053,663.75		\$1,232,148.75		\$1,587,503.63	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUMMARY											
Total Schedule I (Levee)					\$710,182.87		\$760,500.00		\$880,400.00		\$1,161,025.00
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)					\$85,939.00		\$85,100.00		\$92,800.00		\$95,000.00
Total Schedule VII (Temporary Erosion & Sedimentation Control)					\$77,852.70		\$71,650.00		\$110,050.00		\$111,250.00
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)					\$35,310.00		\$45,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$82,500.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$909,284.57		\$962,250.00		\$1,125,250.00		\$1,449,775.00
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$86,382.03		\$91,413.75		\$106,898.75		\$137,728.63
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$995,666.60		\$1,053,663.75		\$1,232,148.75		\$1,587,503.63